

# Indiana Workers' Compensation Board (INWCB) Announcement

Important EDI Claims R3.1 Information: New EDI Website, EDI Requirement Tables and Implementation Guide are Now Available!

Date: June 21, 2018

### **INWCB EDI Claims Website is Now Available!**

The Indiana Workers' Compensation Board's (INWCB) Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Claims Website is now available. Please visit <a href="https://INWCBEDI.info/">https://INWCBEDI.info/</a> for information regarding EDI Claims Release 3.1 Reporting in Indiana.

#### **INWCB EDI Claims Requirement Tables:**

INWCB has posted the EDI Claims Release 3.1 Requirement Tables, Version 1.0. The Requirement Tables are immediately available for download on the EDI Requirements Page of INWCB EDI Claims Website: <a href="https://INWCBEDI.info/requirements">https://INWCBEDI.info/requirements</a>. The Event Table, Element Requirement Table and Edit Matrix each contain a change log worksheet that will identify any changes made to that specific table after these initial requirements are published.

# **INWCB EDI Implementation Guide:**

The Indiana Workers' Compensation Board's EDI Claims Release 3.1 Implementation Guide provides the necessary information for understanding how to conduct EDI business with the INWCB as well as references to other important documents. This guide is available for download on the Implementation Guide Page of INWCB's EDI Claims Website: <a href="https://INWCBEDI.info/guide">https://INWCBEDI.info/guide</a>.

## **INWCB Trading Partner Registration-COMING SOON:**

The Indiana EDI Claims Release 3.1 Trading Partner Registration will soon become available along with a detailed registration instructions document on how to complete the online form. Trading Partners will be notified via a separate announcement of when they can begin the registration process.

Additional implementation information will be added in the future as soon as it becomes available.

If you have any questions, please contact the INWCB EDI Support Team by email at INWCBEDI@iso.com.

Thank you,
Indiana EDI Support Team
INWCBEDI@iso.com